



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2024:BHC-OS:8474
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.924 OF 2001

Anil K. Bodani & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Manju Meadows Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr.V.R. Dhond i/b. M/s.Nagandhi Shah & Himayatullah
for the Plaintiffs. .

Mr.Chetan Kapadia i/b. M/s.P.K. Shroff & Co. for
Defendant Nos.3, 11 and 12.

CORAM : R.Y. GANOO, J.

DATED : 12th December, 2008.

P.C.:

. The Court is informed that Plaintiff No.1 is
aged more than 66 years. Suit is already expedited.
Some interim applications are pending as regards
royalty etc. Those applications can be attended to.
At the same time, matter can be taken up for recording
of evidence.



2. Plaintiffs to stock of the situation and report to the Court on the next occasion as to which Defendants have filed written statement. On the next occasion, the Court will proceed to frame the issues and pass appropriate orders thereafter.

3. Adjourned to 9th January, 2009, for framing of issues, to be placed on board alongwith the pending Notice of Motion and Chamber Summons.

(R.Y. GANOO, J.)