



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

jmi

SUIT NO. 924 OF 2001.

Anil K. Bodani & Anr. ..Plaintiffs.

vs.

Manju Meadows Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ..Defendants.

....

Mr. Gautam Patel, i/b. M/s. Negandhi Shah & Himaytullah, for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Simil Purohit, i/b. Khaitan & Co., for Defendant No.2.

Mr. D.V. Deokar, i/b. P.K. Shroff, for Defendant Nos. 3, 11 & 12.

Mr. Sidharth Samntaray, i/b. Shiralkar & Co., for Defendant No.21.

Ms. Adi H. Prabhu, i/b. Desai Desai Carrimjee & Mulla, for Defendant No. 10.

....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE : 29TH SEPTEMBER 2011.

PC. :

By an order of this Court dated 12th September 2011, parties were directed to file their Affidavit of Documents and complete the discovery and inspection and also file Affidavit in lieu of Examination -in-Chief on or before the dates mentioned therein. However, I am informed that the Defendant Nos. 2, 3, 10, 11 and 12 have not complied with the said directions till date. In view thereof, as a last chance and only by way of indulgence, the following directions are given in the matter :-

(1) The Defendants shall file their Affidavit of Documents on or before 7th October 2011.

(2) Discovery and Inspection including Admission and Denial of Documents to be completed on or before 31st October 2011.



(3) Affidavit in lieu of Examination-in-Chief on behalf of the Plaintiffs shall be filed on or before 15th November 2011.

(4) Place the Suit on board on 21st November 2011 for marking of Exhibits in Evidence and Directions.

[S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.]