



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.**

Suit No. 924 of 2001

Anil K. Bodani and anr ...Plaintiffs

vs.

Manju Meadows Pvt Ltd and ors.Defendants.

Mr Snehal Shah a/with Jyoti Sinha and Vaishad Bhatia i/by Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for the plaintiffs.

Mr Sachin Pandey i/by M/s Parimal K. Shroff & Co. Advocates for defendant Nos. 3, 11 and 12.

CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA,J.

DATE : 25th July, 2013.

P.C.

The plaintiff is at liberty to file additional affidavit in lieu of examination in chief within one week with advance copy thereof to the defendants' advocate.

Place the matter on board on 16th August, 2013 for deciding the admissibility of the disputed documents.

(R.D.DHANUKA, J)