

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY*****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*****SUIT NO. 924 OF 2001****Anil K.Bodani & Anr.****..... Plaintiffs****VERSUS****Manju Meadows Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.****..... Defendants**

Ms.Jyoti Sinha, i/b. Negandhi, Shah & Himayatullah for the Plaintiffs.

No records and proceedings.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.****DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2013****P.C.**

Matter is mentioned. Not on board.

2. Office is directed to accept additional affidavit in lieu of examination in chief if filed by the plaintiffs on or before 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2013.

**[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]**