



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 924 OF 2001

Anil K. Bodani & Anr.

..... Plaintiffs

VERSUS

Manju Meadows Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

..... Defendants

Mr.Snehal Shah, a/w. Ms.Deepthi Panda, Ms.Jyoti Sinha, i/b. Negandhi Shah and Himaytullah for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.Cyrus Ardhesir, i/b. Kanga & Co. for Defendant No.1.

Mr.Simil Purohit, i/b. MKS Legal for Defendant No.2.

Mr.Sachin Pandey, a/w. Mr.D.Madpe, i/b. P.K.Shroff & Co. for Defendant Nos. 3, 11 and 12.

Mr.Siddharth Samantary, i/b. Shiralkar & Co. for Defendant No.21.

Mr.Aditya Raut, i/b. Desai Desai Carrimjee & Mulla for Defendant No.10.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATED : 20th SEPTEMBER, 2013

P.C.

By consent of parties, Mr.Kirti Munshi, Advocate is appointed as a Court Commissioner for recording evidence of the witness proposed to be examined by the plaintiffs. All fees and expenses of the learned Commissioner shall be borne by the parties equally at the first instance. All parties are directed to co-operate with each other and with the learned Commissioner. Learned Commissioner is requested to submit interim report within six months from the date of the first meeting.

[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]