



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

H.C. SUIT NO. 924 OF 2001

Anil K. Bodani & Ors. Plaintiff
V/s.

Manji Meadows Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Defendants

Coram : B.M. Gore

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 15 June 2015

Mr. Deepak Rai i/b. M/s. Negandhi Shah & Himayatulla, Advocate for Plaintiff

Mr. Albert D'souza, representative of Defendant No. 1 Company

Ms. Nilima Pagdhare, Representative of the Court Receiver

CALLED FOR PASSING COURT RECEIVER'S ACCOUNT :

Representative of the Court Receiver states that they have not yet received acknowledgement of service on Defendant Nos. 8,9,13,14,17,18 and 22. It is further stated that Defendant Nos. 10 and 12 are served through Advocate, however, acknowledgement is not yet received. She further states that Plaintiff and remaining Defendants are already served, however, Affidavit of Service is not yet filed.

Since, Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff and Defendant No. 1 wants to take inspection of the accounts submitted by the Court Receiver from the office of the Court Receiver, matter is adjourned to 08 July 2015.

15.06.2015

Commissioner for Taking Accounts