



marked 'X1' for identification.

3. Discharge folio issued by Breach Candy Hospital is marked 'X2' for identification.
4. Breach Candy Hospital 2D Echocardiography Report is marked 'X3' for identification.
5. Three reports from Amin's Pathology Lab are marked 'X4' collectively for identification.
6. Discharge Summary report issued by the Bombay Hospital is marked 'X5' for identification.

3. Dr. Kamlesh B Shah shall be cross examined before the Commissioner Ms. Rodrigues on 11th September, 2015 at 3 pm. Mr. Sancheti states that the cross examination of the Dr. Kamlesh B Shah shall be completed on that day.

4. The plaintiffs advocate shall give a list of other witnesses, if any, to the defendants' advocate on or before 31st August, 2015.

5. If the plaintiffs desire to lead evidence of any other witness such evidence shall be led on or before 30th September, 2015 by filing affidavit of evidence directly before the Commissioner. Such witness shall be cross examined before the Court Commissioner.

6. The defendants shall file their affidavit of evidence and documents within 2 weeks of the closure of the evidence of the plaintiffs. The parties shall then place the suit on board for considering the admissibility of the documents of the defendants.

(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)