



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

H.C. SUIT NO. 924 OF 2001

Anil K. Bodani & Ors. Plaintiff

V/s.

Manji Meadows Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Defendants

Mr. Deepak Rai i/b. M/s. Negandhi Shah & Himayatulla, Advocate
for Plaintiff

Mr. Uday Kokane, Representative (Accountant) of Plaintiff

Mr. Albert D'souza, Representative of Defendant No. 2 Company

Ms. Nilima Pagdhare, Representative of the Court Receiver

Coram : B.M. Gore

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 23 July 2015

CALLED FOR PASSING COURT RECEIVER'S ACCOUNT :

Representative of the Court Receiver has submitted break-up of the amount of Rs. 3,83,37,058/- on which commission at the rate of 6% was levied. Both the parties have now no objection for passing the accounts.

The office of the Court Receiver has filed accounts in this office for the period from 01 January 2008 to 31 December 2013 alongwith vouchers in support thereof. The Section Officer of this office has verified each and every entry with the corresponding vouchers produced by the office of Court Receiver and has certified that all entries in the accounts are corresponding with the vouchers. Hence, accounts submitted by the Court Receiver for the period from 01 January 2008 to 31 December 2013 are passed. Office to issue usual certificate.

23.07.2015

Commissioner for Taking Accounts