



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

SUIT NO. 924 OF 2001

Anil K. Bodani & Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Manju Meadows Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

.. Defendants

Ms. Deepti Panda a/w. Ms. Jyoti Sinha i/b M/s. Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Sidharth Samantaray i/b M/s. Shiralkar & Co. for Defendant No.21.

Mr. Sachin Pandey i/b P. K. Shroff for Defendant Nos.3, 11 & 12.

CORAM : **MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.**

DATE : **12th AUGUST, 2015.**

P.C.

Further affidavit of evidence of the second witness of the plaintiffs is not filed as directed. The suit was required to go on since the Notice of Motion of the defendant was to be heard along with the suit with some urgency shown. Since the affidavit is not filed, the suit is adjourned to 19.08.2015 for dismissal unless the case management directions are complied.

(ROSHAN DALVI J.)