



mm

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 924 OF 2001

Mrs. Chandrika A. Bodani ...Plaintiff
Vs.
Manju Meadows Private Ltd., & Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Dipti Panda i/b. Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah
for the Plaintiff
Mr. Sachin Pandey i/b. Parimal K. Shroff & Co.,
for Defendant Nos. 3, 11 & 12
Mr. Yashoda Desai i/b. Shiralkar & Co., for Defendant No.21

**CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.
DATED : 26TH OCTOBER, 2015**

P.C. :

1. The documents of the defendants are stated to be with the economic offence branch in respect of a criminal proceeding in the Court of the learned Chief Metropolitan Magistrate. The defendants have made an application before that Court for recording of the documents upon C-summary being filed. The learned Chief Metropolitan Magistrate is requested to consider that application expeditiously.
2. Defendants shall file their affidavits of evidence as also documents within one week. The commission shall proceed as already directed.



3. Suit is adjourned to 24th November, 2015 for ex-parte decree unless the affidavits of evidence and documents are filed.

(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)



CERTIFICATE

**Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed
Judgment /order.**