



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.924 OF 2001

Chandrika A.Bodani ... Plaintiff
versus
Manju Meadows Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Snehal Shah with Ms.J. Sinha i/by M/s. Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah, for Plaintiff.

Mr. Jayesh Vyas, for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate i/by M/s. M.K.S. Legal, for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia I/by Mr. Vinay Khandelwal, for Defendant No.3.

Ms. Sneha Phene with Ms. Aditi Prabhu i/by M/s. Desai Desai Carrimjee and Mulla, for Defendant No.10.

Mr. Chirag Balsara i/by M/s. Diamondwala and Co., for Defendant Nos.11 and 12.

Ms. Yashoda Desai i/by M/s. Shiralkar and Co., for Defendant No.21.

Mr. Akshat Gupta, Defendant No.6 present in person.

Mr. Vikram Gupta, Defendant No.7 present in person.

None for Defendant Nos.8, 13 to 15.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 7th JANUARY, 2016

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocates for Defendant Nos.3, 10 and 12 have informed the Court that they are not desirous of leading any evidence in the matter. The statement is accepted. The learned Advocate for Defendant No.1 has stated that Defendant No.2 is the Director of Defendant No.1 and Defendant No.1 shall not lead any separate evidence. Defendant Nos.13 to 15 are not present in Court. They are also



not represented by any Advocate/s. Defendant Nos.6 and 7 are present in Court.

However, they are neither appearing in person, nor represented by an Advocate.

Stand over to 11-01-2016.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)