



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.924 OF 2001

Chandrika A. Bodani ... Plaintiff
Versus
Manju Meadows Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ... Defendants

Ms. Deepti Panda with Ms. Jyoti Sinha i/by M/s. Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah,
for Plaintiff.

Mr. V. Krishna i/by M/s. MKS Legal, for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Vijay Khalewal, for Defendant No.3.

Mrs. Asha Nair i/by M/s. Diamondwala and Co., for Defendant Nos.11 and 12.

Mr. Ashwin B. Mehta, Defendant No.8 present in person.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 11th JANUARY, 2016

P.C.:

1. Defendant No.8 is present in Court. He states that he is not desirous of leading any evidence in the Suit. The statement is accepted. Place the Suit for Admission and Denial of Documents submitted by Defendant No.2 on 19-01-2016.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)