



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.924 OF 2001

Mrs. Chandrika BodaniPlaintiff

Vs.

Manju Meadows Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.Defendants

Ms. Deepti Panda a/w. Mr. Aditya Mehta i/b. Negandhi, Shah and Himayatullah for the plaintiff.

Ms. Prachi R. Mhatre i/b. M/s. Shiralkar and Co. for the defendant no.21.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 24th NOVEMBER, 2016

P.C.

1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.

2 The time to complete cross examination of DW-1 is extended upto and including 31st January, 2017.

3 The Commissioner to endeavor to complete recording of evidence of DW-1 by 31st January, 2017. The Commissioner to fix minimum two/three dates per session for cross examination of DW-1. If the parties do not respond promptly within 48 hours of receiving a communication from the Commissioner suggesting the subsequent dates, the Commissioner to go ahead and fix the dates convenient to the Commissioner and the parties shall make themselves available at the time and dates fixed by the Commissioner. If the defendants or the witness does not remain present,



the Commissioner should close the evidence of DW-1 and if the plaintiff do not remain present to cross examine the witness, the plaintiff's cross examination should be treated closed as no cross. Once the dates are fixed, the Commissioner not to grant adjournment on any ground whatsoever unless the situation is so grave that it warrants an adjournment and for reasons recorded.

Liberty to apply.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)