



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 924 OF 2001

Dharmil A. Bodani, For Self As One Of The Executors Under The Will Of Late Mrs. Chandrika A. Bodani, V/S Manju Meadows Pvt.ltd.& Ors.	Plaintiff Defendant
---	--

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2699 OF 2007
In
SUITS 924 OF 2001

Anil K Bodani And Anr V/S Manju Meadown Priate Limited And Ors	Petitioner Respondent
--	--

WITH
COURT RECEIVER EXECUTION NO. 924 OF 2001
In
SUITS 924 OF 2001

Anil K.bodani & Anr. V/S Manju Meadows Pvt.ltd.& Ors.	Petitioner Respondent
---	--

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 262 OF 2015
In
SUITS 924 OF 2001

Anil K.bodani And Anr.	Petitioner
------------------------	----------------



V/S

Manju Meadows Pvt.ltd. And 21 Ors. AndRespondent
Govind Gupta (applicant)

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond a/w Ms. Jinal Gogai i/b M/s.Negandhi
Shah & Himayatuallah For Plaintiff (Appearance not submitted
by the Attorney)

Mr. Tahir Prande i/b Juris Consilis for Def. No.2

Mr. Yashesh Kamdar a/w Mr. A. Mehta i/b M.K. Ambalal and
Co for Def. No.1

Mr. N. A. Bandodkar IInd Asst. Court Receiver present.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J

DATE : 19th September, 2019

P.C. :

Part heard. Stand over to 10/10/2019 . Ad-interim relief if any,
to continue till the next date.

(ASSOCIATE)