



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.924 OF 2001
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.01 OF 2020
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.262 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2470 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1359 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2699 OF 2007
WITH
COURT RECEIVER EXECUTION NO.924 OF 2001

Dharmil A. Bodani ...Plaintiff
vs.
Manju Meadows Private Limited and Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Snehal Shah a/w. Ms. Deepti Panda and Ms. J. Vadodarla
i/b. M/s. Negandhi Shah & Himay Atuallah, for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Uma Wagale, for the Respondents.
Mr. Paras Gosar i/b. Jayesh Vyas, for Defendant No. 1
Mr. Mayur Bhojwani a/w. Ms. Prangana Barua i/b. M/s. Manilal
Kher Ambalal & Co., for Defendant No. 11.
Mr. P.K. Nardele, O.S.D., Court Receiver present.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : MARCH 19, 2020

P.C.:

. Heard learned counsel for the parties.



2. The learned counsel Ms. Uma Wagale submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondents. She undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondents.

3. In view of the urgency, list the matter on 20th March, 2020.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)