



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.924 OF 2001
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2699 OF 2007
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.262 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2470 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1359 OF 2018
WITH
COURT RECEIVER EXECUTION NO.924 OF 2001

Dharmil A. Bodani, for self as one of .. Plaintiff
the Executors under the Will of Late
Mrs.Chandrika A. Bodani

Versus

Manju Meadows Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

...

Mr.Kunal Mehta and Ms.Jigisha Vadodaria i/b Negandhi Shah
& Himayatullah for the Petitioner.

Mr.Paras S. Gosar i/b Mr.Jayesh R. Vyas for the Defendant
No.1.

Mr.Darshit Jain for the Defendant No.2

Mr.Reehan Ajmerwalla i/b M/s.Manilal Kher Ambala & Co. for
the Defendant No.11

Mrs.S.S.Chipkar, S.O. from Court Receiver Office.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.

DATED : 12th JUNE, 2023



P.C:-

1. The counsel for the plaintiff and the defendants are at consensus that the suit filed in the year 2001 is ready for final hearing, as the evidence is already recorded. They request for hearing of the suit finally.

2. At their request, list the suit on 12/07/2023. To be listed at 2.30 p.m.

It is made clear that no adjournment shall be sought on the next date of hearing.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)