



2024:BHC-OS:8474

Board Sr.No.: -905

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 924 OF 2001

Dharmil A. Bodani, For Self As One Of ThePLAINTIFF
Executors Under The Will Of Late Mrs.
Chandrika A. Bodani

V/S

Manju Meadows Pvt.ltd.and Ors.DEFENDANT

Mr. V.R. Dhond, Senior Advocate and Mr. Snehal Shah, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Kunal Mehta, Ms. Akanksha Saxena & Ms.
Jigisha Vadodaria i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah, for
Plaintiff

Ms. Kinjal Kakkad i/b Mr. Jayesh Vyas, for Defendant No. 1

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate with Mr. Darshit Jain
i/b Juris Consillis, for Defendant No. 2

Mr. Yashesh Kamdar with Mr. Mayur Bhojwani & Ms.
Dhamini Nagpal i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., for
Defendant No. 11

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 28th February, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 05/03/2024 (at 4.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)