



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUTT NO.924 OF 2001

Dharmil A. Bodani & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Manju Meadows Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

APPEAL (L) NO.21434 OF 2024

IN

SUTT NO.924 OF 2001

Somerville Farms Pvt. Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Dharmil A. Bodani & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

APPEAL (L) NO.20941 OF 2024

IN

SUTT NO.924 OF 2001

Govind Gupta

...Appellant

Versus

Dharmil A. Bodani & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Kunal Mehta, Ms. Jigisha Vadodaria and Ms. Masira Lulania, Advocates, i/b. Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Darshit Jain a/w. Mr. Chintan Gandhi, Ms. Tanvi Agarwal, Advocates, i/b. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., for the Defendant No.2.

Mr. S. K. Dhekale, Court Receiver a/w. Mrs. S. S. Chipkar, Master(Adm.), Court Receiver, High Court, Bombay present.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 23rd OCTOBER 2024



P. C.:

1. *Praecipe* dated 22nd October 2024 is moved by learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff.
2. Mr. Dhekale, learned Court Receiver, who is present in Court states that paragraph No.27 read with Clause No.(iii) of paragraph No.28 of the order dated 15th July 2024 passed by the Division Bench of this Court in Interim Application (L) No.21262 of 2024 in Appeal (L) No.20941 of 2024 in Suit No.924 of 2001 with connected proceedings will be complied with within a period of two days from today.
3. Accordingly, no order is required to be passed.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2024.10.24
10:11:42
+0530