



2024:BHC-OS:8474

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.924 OF 2001

Dharmil A. Bodani & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Manju Meadows Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

Before : D.B.Iswalkar
Accounts Officer,
I/c. Draft Decree Department
High Court, Bombay.
Date : 7th May, 2026

Present:

None Present.

CALLED FOR SETTLEMENT OF DRAFT DECREE :

1. The present matter is listed on board first time by Department for settlement of Draft Decree.
2. Today, when the matter was called out, the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Plaintiffs remained absent and no representation was made on behalf of the Plaintiffs at the time of hearing.
3. In these circumstances, and in the interest of expeditious disposal of the proceedings, the Advocate for the Plaintiffs is require to remain present on next adjourned date with service of copy of Draft Decree on all concerned parties along with notice of next hearing date, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed in accordance with law and file Affidavit of Service before next date of hearing.
4. Office is directed to communicate this order to the Advocate for the Plaintiff.



2024:BHC-OS:8474

: 2 :

5. Remove from board.

Accounts Officer
I/c. Draft Decree Department